503548610 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3595237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONG HUYNH	10/30/2015
MICHAEL HONG	10/30/2015
PHILLIP JOHN WEICKER	10/30/2015
ANIL PARYANI	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARADAY&FUTURE INC.
Street Address:	18455 S. FIGUEROA ST.
City:	GARDENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13112.0015-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN ZANG
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Zang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0175

503548610

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISENGAGING A BATTERY

as disclosed and claimed in United States Application No. [Text], filed [Date], United States Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (Confirmation No. [Text]) and/or PCT International Application No. [Text], filed [Date] and;

WHEREAS, Faraday&Future Inc., a corporation of California whose post office address is 18465 S. Figueroa St., Gardena, CA 90248 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Long HUYNH	WITNESSED	DBY,
Address:		Name:	Kenneth Xrp
	Gardena, CA	(Printed)	Kenneth Xie
Signature:	LADA	Signature:	Mo
Date:	OCT 30, 2615	Date:	10/30/2015
	*		(t

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 13112.0015-00000

Name: Address:	Michael HONG Gardena, CA 90248	WITNESSED Name: (Printed)	BY, Kenneth Xive
Signature:	245	Signature:	h
Date:	10/30/2015	Date:	10/30/2015
Name; Address:	Phillip John WEICKER	WITNESSED Name: (Printed)	BY, Kenneth Xie
Signature:	HA)C	_Signature:	Mo
Date:	10/30/2015	Date:	10/30/2015 Kx
			t t
Name: Address:	Anil PARYANI Cerritos, CA	WITNESSED Name: (Printed)	BY, Kenneth Xre
Signature:	Myk	Signature:	Mo
Data:	10/13/15	Note:	10/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0177